PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7347151

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN P. LEE	05/06/2022
ADAM LEECH	05/06/2022
WEIHUA LI	05/06/2022
ALAN P. SCARTH	05/06/2022
JEFFREY B. MODEL	05/09/2022
ROOZBEH GHAFFARI	05/06/2022
ALEXANDER J. ARANYOSI	05/06/2022
MELISSA SEIB	05/11/2022
JESSICA WALLACE	05/06/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EPICORE BIOSYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	810 MEMORIAL DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02139

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17746407

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (419)255-9639

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

4192555900 Phone: Email: mst@mstfirm.com

Correspondent Name: MACMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC

Address Line 1: 720 WATER STREET

Address Line 2: ONE MARITIME PLAZA, FIFTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: TOLEDO, OHIO 43604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 63228-US-NP

> **PATENT REEL: 060000 FRAME: 0678**

507300225

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY W. ROBINETTE
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory W. Robinette/
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2022
Total Attachments: 5	
source=2022-05-23_Assignment_63228-US-NP#page1.tif	
source=2022-05-23_Assignment_63228-US-NP#page2.tif	
source=2022-05-23_Assignment_63228-US-NP#page3.tif	

source=2022-05-23_Assignment_63228-US-NP#page4.tif source=2022-05-23_Assignment_63228-US-NP#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 060000 FRAME: 0679

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stephen P. Lee of 1005 Granger Ave., Ann Arbor, MI 48104, Adam Leech of 244 Indian Trail, Lake Orion, MI 48362, Weihua Li, of 17 Hosmer St., Acton, MA 01720, Alan P. Scarth of 1335 Boylston St., Apt 802, Boston MA 02215, Jeffrey B. Model of 6 Garden Ct., No. 4, Cambridge, MA 02138, Roozbeh Ghaffari of 10 Rogers St., No. 806, Cambridge, MA 02142, Alexander J. Aranyosi of 6 Hillside Circle, No. 1, Somerville, MA 02143, Melissa Seib of 85 Porter St., Apt 2, Somerville, MA 02143, and Jessica Wallace of 175 River St., Apt 2, Cambridge, MA 02139 (ASSIGNORS) have invented and own an invention entitled "WEARABLE BIOFLUID VOLUME AND COMPOSITION MEASUREMENT SYSTEM" for which an application for United States Patent was executed on even date herewith or was filed on May 17, 2022 as Application No17/746407, and which claims priority from application for United State Patent filed on December 30, 2021 as Application No. 63/295,136 (in order to comply with 37 C.F.R. 3,21 for recordation of this assignment in the U.S. Patent Office, ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests that any attorney having a power of attorney in connection with the above-identified application insert the filing date and the application number in the above spaces when such information becomes known); and

WHEREAS, Epicore Biosystems, Inc. of 810 Memorial Drive, Suite 100, Cambridge, MA 02139, U.S.A. (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to, and under said invention and in, to, and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to all Patents or similar protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted. ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into

PATENT REEL: 060000 FRAME: 0680 which would conflict with this assignment and sale. ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention, and said Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention and said Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

25	Date	
Stephen P. Lee		
1/2		
Witness		
	Date	
Adam Leech		
Witness		
	Date	
Weihua Li		
Witness		
	Date	
Alan P. Scarth		
Witness		

which would conflict with this assignment and sale. ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention, and said Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention and said Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	Date	
Stephen P. Lee		
Witness		
<u> alan Jel</u>	D ate ∫- 6 - 2622	
Adam Leech		
Car Lou		
Witness		
	Date	
Weihua Li		
Witness		
	Date	
Alan P. Scarth		
Witness		

ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention, and said Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention and said Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	Date
Stephen P. Lee	
Witness	
	Date
Adam Leech	
Witness	
	Date MAY 06/2022
Weihua Li	
Witness	Data M 1 2022
Alan P. Scarth	Date May 6, 2022
and safa-	
Witness	
	2

PATENT REEL: 060000 FRAME: 0683

Jeffrey B. Model. Witness	Wearable Biofluid Volume And Composition Measurement System Attorney Docket No. 63228-US-NP Date 04e 47202-
Roozbeh Gharfari	Date <u>MAV/06/2022</u>
Witness	
Aléxander J. Arranyoyi	Date <u>86/MW/2022</u>
Witness	
Melissa-Seib Witness	Date <u>May H, 2622</u>
Julio William Jessica Wallace	Date
Wilness	

PATENT REEL: 060000 FRAME: 0684

RECORDED: 05/24/2022